

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSIA.No.2 in
Civil Appeal No.6662/2000

LOVELEEN KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHARDA LOVELEEN KUMAR MERCK

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for recalling the order dated 27.8.2003)

Date : 03/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDIFor Appellant (s) Mr.R.S.Hegde,Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.For Respondent (s) Mr.Santosh Paul,Adv.
Mr. M.J.Paul,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The order dated 27th August, 2003 is recalled.

The civil appeal is restored.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
P.S. TO REGISTRAR(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER